The file may be obtained from the Regional Delegation of MINMAP North West,
Private Secretariat of the Regional Delegate of Public Contracts North West,

door number 101, as soon as this notice is published against payment of the non
refundable sum of Eighteen Thousand (18,000) CPA francs, payable at Bamenda
Regional Treasury.

11. Admissiblllty of bids
Under penalty of being rejected, only originals or true copies certified by the

issuing service or administrative authorities (Senior Divisional Officer, Divisional
Officers) must imperatively be produced in accordance with the Special

[...]

IV) following Ministerial letter No 0000961/L/PRC/MINMAP/SG/DGMI/DMTR/EECA of
15/02/2016.

2. We are hereby inviting you to tender for the execution of the contract mentioned in the
reference above.

3. A complete set of the tender file may be consulted and withdrawn against payment of a
non-refundable sum of Eighteen Thousand (18,000) CFA francs, payable at
Bamenda Regional Treasury.

4. All bids must include a bid bond of Two Hundred Thousand (200,000) FCFA and
must be handed over the Regional Delegation of MINMAP, Private Secretariat of the
Regional Delegate of Public Contracts North West, Door number 101.